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Petitioner respectfully avers that the present cl.

soning of the vubject property was srroneously zoned on the pﬂ.:l.@——l
hatau " ‘

zoning map of Baltimore County and request
ZOVED to a BM Zone for the Teasons more fully srticulated in

e property be DOWN| 0C
s

the attached Petitionez Brief.

and (2 for » Special Exception, under the s2i Zoning Law and Zosisg Reguistions of
m.w—lnn-hn-cdhlm.m.

;;-m:.unm-lmmu-;mnmv Zoning Reguiaticns.
L or we, agree o pay sepenses of above roclasafication and/or Specil Exception advertilag.
posting, etc., upon Sling of this petition, and

reg and restrictions of Baltimore County ad

21234

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE,

.21 M._Siusguehemna. Avenue
A lana 1104

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.
197 _4 that the subject matter of this petition be advertiied, a5
mmndbyth- Zuning Lav ot Baltimore County, i two newspapers of geners! crculation throughe
o Butimare County, (hat property be postad, and that the public bearing be had befare the Zauiag

Commissioner of Balfimore cmty in Room 106, County Offe Bullding in ;lmrm. &Vdﬂm

R

L
Descripticn of Property
Fitch Lano

i4th Elestion Diutrict Baltimore County Haryland

2 3218 Nerthway.Drive, Baltimore, Md.

Bogirning for the sase at an iron pipe now set at the Southwuatern-
most cormer of a parcel of land, described as parcel numter tws (2)
wnlch was granted and conveyed by the Ctate Roada Commission of Mary=

lurd to Joseph J. Litz, Sr. snd Ethel M, Litz, his wife, dated March 22,

and duly recorded among he land records of Baltizore Gounty in Tiber
3700 ¥olfo i1 etcs, 8aid iron pipe fur.ier deacriled ns bedsg in the
Zastersmont Right of ¥ay Line of the Baltisore Beltsay (Interstate #695)
lending from Belair Road to Pulanki Kighway, again further dercribed ns

being 140400 roet.opposite and at right angles to the Baseline of Right

of Way as skown on State Ronds Comminsion Plats nos. 23557, 19376, 15377
‘thence running and binding on asid right of way 1ins, bearinge roferrec

to the true meridien as emtahlished by the Baltimcre Gounts Hetropalitan

Diatrict, the six (6) following courses mnd distaaces, viz: (1) North 2%

degreee 35 minutos 20 saconds West 55.95 fest to & pofnt; (2) Herth 11

dugrees 50 minutas 39 scconds West 262.49 feet to a print; (3} North

25 asgress 46 miautes 29 ssconds West 150,33 fest to a point; (4) Nortk
23 dogroas 35 min.

140 degress 20 minutes 4G seconds West 203.50 feet to a poiat; (€) Fortk

6 15 seconds West 100,00 feet to a polnt; (5) Yorth

30 degreen 4k minutes )5 seconds West 19462 feet to an irom pipe now met

at the in

soction of the Easternmont yignt of way of the Bsltimore

Beltws; and thu Horthresternmost cormer of parcel nusber ome (1) of the

1
2
RN
X 3
N 1\  Davif_Raods Malyaxn,. Pa. 19355

1

3 7851 St..Thomas.Rxive.. Mmuri.;]‘l:-
Trotusionic AdeTIT 21

€

OROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

RE; PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION : BEFORE THE
8/8 of Fitch Lane, 2600 S of Fitch
Avenue - 11th Election District :
Alan Ameche, et al - Petitioners

NO. 79-67-R (Item No. 19} :

ZONING COMMISSIONER
oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

their Petition, therel IT IS

The Petit have

®
of County, this_ %~

IORDERED by tte Zoning
lday of October; 1978, that sald Petition be and the

hwithout prejudice.

/" Baltimore Ceunty

Fage 2

Description of P

Fitch Lane

first menticned deed from tie Stite Road: i sion uf

Jo 14tz

« and Gthel He Litz, hin wifs, thence runming and

r one, tre follosing courses

the third (3rd.) line of sn'd purcel num

¢istance; (P) South €1 degrees 57 minutes 57 scconds East 16,70 feet to

an iron bar found in the Casterusmost eide of a peivate road 20 feet vide

snid iron bar being et the of tha second {2

known an Fitch Lane,

cit Horth 54 degree 22 minute West 162.6 foot lime of that parcel of land

doscribed an parcel nusber two (2), which by deed datod Noveaber 13, 1558

was granted and conveyed by Charles J. Stismly ond Regins Sticaly, his

wife, to Joseph J. Litz, Sr. and Sthel ¥. Litz, his wife, and duly recorded

amony the land recores of Baltimere Cuunty ir Liber 3447 Folio 167, tis

binding and ruuning reversely with neid secomd line snd birding ond rumn-

ing wits tho seventh (7th.) or Jouth 54 degree 22 minutu East 14542 foat

1ine of the first (1st.) parcel of the lost mentis.sd desd the follcaing

courss and distanco, o now surveyed; (8) South #1 degroes 57 minutes 37
econda East for a total distoice af 307:78 fect to o one half inch pipe
found at the end of the seventh (7th.) or South 54 degree 22 winute tast
145442 foot line of the first parcel of the laat mentioned deed, thenco

running and binding with the eighth (&th.) or South 30 degree 00 minute

East 46.0 feot line of the lart mentlonsd first parcel in Liber 3447 Folio
167 and the proloagatiun of caid 1ine sna #ith the fourth (4th.) or South

29 degres 30 minuts East 25,0 foot line of a dued dated July 23, 193k
was granted and conveyed by John Fitch, Jre to Joseph C. Heim snd

Geraldine He Hoin, hiu wife, and duly recorded among the land records 5%

me is horsby DISMISSED |

BEFORE THE ZONING COMKISCIONER

RE: ITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 3
sls of Pitch uane
S'of Pitch Ave., loth District ' OF BALTINOKE COUNTY

ALAN AMECHE, et L, Petitioners i Case No. 79-67-R

tr3res
DER TO ENTER APPEARANCI

Mr. Commissinners
Pursusut to the authority concained in Section 3241 of the Eultinore

cance in this proceeding. You are

County Charter, 1 hercby enter my app

requested to ~otify me of any hearing date or dates which may be nev o

hercafter designated therefore, and of the passage of nay preliminary of

final Order in connection therewlth.

7
Jatn) "/l., Ao NV AT PPPPAS .2
Peter Max Zimmersdr Jod ¥, Hessian, TIT
u Counsel People’s Couns
e 'mp" Bl County Office Butlding
Towson, Marylens 21204
494-2158

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of August, i978, a copy

of the uforegoirg Order wey wailed to Thomss C. Bodle, Esquis , bower &

Mosner, 21 W. Susquehania Avanue, Towson, Marylind 21204, Attowney for

Peritioners.

N

John W, Hesslam, 111

Page 3

Descrintion of Bropertys

Fiteh Lane

further described an

Paltimoss Zounty i Liber §37 ¥olio 35, sald line

3 foet & inch

nute Bust

boing the fifth (5th.} or Xorth 30 degree 00 =

line of o deed from Morion Gorbold and Ade He Serhold hin wife, to the

ate Ronds Comaleslon of Maryiand 4 ied Janvary 21, 1957 and duly record-

ed smong the land records of Baltimere lounty in Liber 3031 Frlio 195, the

spd distance; (9) South 37 degrees 35 minutes 19 mecouds

awing cou

a3d at tho end of the fourth

Faet {3r a total of 320,37 feet to a stcme
(hthe) 1ine of that daed from vohn Fiteh Jr. to Joseph C. Heim and Garaldie

N Eeim, hls 37 Folio 85 above mentioned, pald stoms also

“fo, in Libor

being the beglnning of o parcel of land »hizh by doed dnted Soptember 26,

anveyed from Thomas E. Fltch and Mary Emms Fitch, hie

was granted

wife, tc Joseph S. Heim and Geraiding He Yeis, kis wite, duly recorded

amosg the land secords of Baltimore County i Liver 905 Folic 54, said
stone further descrived ac being the end of the fourth fAtms} ar North G
degrae 11 minute Bast 305 foox lime of that dsed granted and conveyed bv

4, to the State Roads Commission

Marlon Osrtold and Ada F. Joohold, hic
01 Maryland as beforementioned in Liber 3031 Follc 195, thence rusning
and bindias reversely witr said rourth line and with a portion of tho firet
(18t.) or Scuth 09 degree 30 minute West 399 foot linu of that deed from

Thomns Fe Fitch and Mary Bmms Fiteh, hie wife, to Joseph Cu Paim end

Geraldine M. Heim, is wifo, in Liber 503 Folio 54 beforscertioned, ss now
30%.00 fcat to

surveyed; (10) South O) degrecs 35 mimubes 41 secouds Jes!
an iron pipe set, thence running and binding with 1 yortlon of the third

(3rds) or South 77 degrae 36 minute East 1529 £sot 5 inch line of that oeed

‘olfice of planning.

Deputy Z

ond ronirg
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21254
Omiase338s
5. ERIC DINENNA
ZOHING COMMISSIONER October 4, 1978

George J. Martimak
oning Gormissloner

Thomas G. Bodie, Esquire
21 West Susquehanna Avemue
Towscn, Maryland 21204
RE: Fetition for Reclassiiication
/S of Fitch Lane, 2600' § of
Fitch Aveaue - 1th Election
District
Alan Ameche, et al - Petitionurs
0. ~9-61-R fitem No. 19)

Dear Mr. Bodie:
I have this date passed my Order in the abuve referenced matter,
in ancordance with the attached.

Very to)

{ ERiC DI m

Zoning Commissioner

SED:nr

cc: Kobart J. Romadka, Esquire
809 Eastern, Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 2122 .

John W. Hessian, LU, Esquirz
People's Counsel

¥ Page 4
Loseription of Praperty

Fitch Lane

foom Marion Gerhold and Ads . Gerbold, his wife, to the State Roads

Cowsdeaion of Haryland in Liber 3091 Tolio 195, bricremsntioned, the fol-

Lowing course sni distance; (11) North 85 degroes 11 minutes 19 scconda

Weut 135.77 feet to the place of begianing. Contalning 246422 acres of
land more or less.

Boing parts of the following parcels of (and, which by desa dated

Noveaber 13, '956 granted au¢ conveyed by Tharles J. Stiemly and

Regina Stiesly, his wife, to Joseps Jo Lits, Sce and Sthel M. Lits lde
sife, recorded among the lend records of EBaliisors County i Liber 3447
Folin 167.

land which by deed dated Karch 22, 1960

Also being sll that pare
aryland to Josepl

grastad and conveyed by the State Reads Comnlsslon of
e idtz, Sre and Ethel M. Litz, hix wife, and recorded among the lomd

rrcorde of Daltimore County inm Liber 3700 Foldo O4T.




() ®

PETITIONER'S BRIEF AND MEMORAHDUM
FOR ZONTNG RECLASSIFICATION

STATEMENT OF FACTS
Your Petitioners are presently the owners of a triangulariy
shaped parcel 5f land off of Fitch Lane in the l4th Election
District of Baltimore County, Maryland. The land is presently
zoned ML-IM, an Industrial zoning designarion. Your Petitioners
are desirous of coustructing on the propesed site a catering
or banquet facility which the Zoning Office of Baltimorc County

4 to be of 1

has ly
use and thus not permicted in ML-IM Zone but allowable in a

commercial zone such as the requested Re-classification of BM.

ARGUMENT
The present character of the area coming south from Fitch
Avenuc along Fitch Lane to tha proposed site shows the present
existence of a Fireuouse on rhe Northeast corner of Fitch Lane
| and Firch Aveaue. Your Periticners respectfully aver that the

e in an industrial zone could just as

lch-rncl:er of a Fireho

roperly be paced in a commercial zone with a BM designation.

iiA- we proceed South on the Eastera side of Fitch Lane, the

|| chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Company has onstructed an improve-
“un: which 1ivewise by way of character and architecture could
llextst 1n a commercial desigoation such as Bf zoning as opposed to
| the industrial designation at the present time. Proceeding Seuth
|SEL1L on the East side of Ficch Lane cowards the present sice

| there 1s the Schmidc Baking Company whi~h is for warehousing only

||wich a reail outlet store, sald retail outlet clearly within

he business use and proverly placed in the commercial business

1|
\|zone such as BM. Proceeding still South and still on the Eastern
|side of Firch Lane to the proposed site exists three different
|residences, said residences sxisting in a industrisl zome and

Thaving no induscrial imp for the of Fitch Lane

|
\
|
\

-2- i
on the East side to the proposed site. Immediately South of the

proposed site is the Baltimore Beltway which Las a direct line
‘of vision from the Beltway to the proposed site as one travels
Northwest on che Beltway and in return from the proposed site

there is a direct line of sight to the Westbound lanes of the
Baltimore Beltway. There ia no access to the Beltway frou the
Southern portion of the proposed site but the Petitioners re-
spectfully aver that the proposed improvement would be more iu
conformity with the general neighborhood then those permitted
uses in the industrial zone.
Continuing to outline the gemeral vicinity of the proposed

.jn:- as one would proceed South on Fitch Lane on the Wesrt side

of Fitch Lane from Fitch Avenue to the proposcd site there is
i

iy no use , thers is merely two

|
| greenhouses and unimproved wooded lots running the clear length

i,nl Fitch Lane from Fitch Avenue to the proposed site. These

\‘grumwnu are locared in the similiar rype of zone, i.e., ML-IM
i
| and when one looks at the area in a of

|la quarter of a mile from the proposed site one finds uther grcen-
| housea located 1n other zoning classified areas. There s a
;‘gnanhmlu on Ridge Road Northwest of lidelberg Road and due East
| of the proposed site which 1 prasently existing in a zoned of DR
3.5, Tn addition, there is a gresnhouse eighc hundred feet souch-

east of Fitch Avenue and Ridge Road in another area which is zoned

IDR3.5 said zone classification to be residental with 3} rcsidenthl
dwelling units per acre. There is a third preenhouse South of
the one stated immediately prior heruto which is also in an area
zoned DR 3.5.

Continuing in a circumference of the proposed zone site there

is adjacent to the proposed site in the Southwest quadrant zoning

i 252
on the subject property such as a gasoline storags which would
be in the near vicinity of the YMCA to the Southeast and a public
|vazk to the Southwest.

For all of the above reasonr Vocitionere respectfully
-classify the subject
ification of ML-IM

}uqlluc this Honmorable Commissic

site from the precenc incustrial zome cl

[t the requested B zone.

Aeard ansgcwe, o

POWER AND MOSNER

Towsow, MaavLanD 21204

September 21, 1978

Office uf the Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 79-671-R

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

Please be udvised that the Petitioners in the
abcve-referenced matter hersby withdraw the Petition
for Reclassification.

The costs for advertising and posting of the
property have been paid in full.

Very truly yours,
= — Aot
Thomas G.” Bodie

TGB: jms

ce's: Mr. Alan Ameche

John W. Hessian, 11X, Esquire
Pecple’s Counsel

— PO _

A

G

IONING DEIVAKIMENT

|classification of property IR 5.5 which would be Sk residentiel

wellings per acre.

In the Southeast area from the proposed site thate i3
|presently the YMCA building which erea is zoned BRI, allowing
16 dwelling units per acte and the present use of the YMCA has

een classified as comwnity recreational use opposed to
1 use but 1 use and |

| your Peritioners r

ectfully aver that in conformance with the

||opinion of the Zoning Officer of Baltimore County recreational
|use should b in BM Zoning. That this area which is contiguous

ito the site and involving 1 use
|would more projerly be joined with other recreational use zoning
|such as the requested BM classification for the area in question.

Your Petitioners further aver that Southeast of the pro-
!posed site approximately one quarter mile is a Golf Driving Range
said Driving Range to be of the commercial recreational use and
presently in an area which is zoned DR 3.5 even though the present
zoning law specifically allows in Section 253.2c number 4 a Golf
Drivin, Range.

Your in addition 1ly sulmit that since

the County Zoning Offizer has determined that a catering or banquet
facility is commercial recreational use and not proper in ar
industrial zone of ML-IM but should be in a comuercial zone such
&8 BM that Southwest of the proposed sice is a re.zeational use
although community recreational use, to wit: = public park with
ball diamond. Your Petitiomer respectfully avers that the re-
questsd use and zonirg change to BM would be garnishing the
recreational user together that of the present existing public
park on the Soutlwest of the propased site along with the

community recreational use of the YMCA in the Southeast of the

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUAYION COMMENTS

b
| proposed site and the proposed site thus clustering recreational

| Uses. Your Petitioners respectfully aver that the B zoning

| clausification allows community recreational and commercial
Tecreational use such as set forth above.

| Further, the present zoning code indicates that the IM
zcning designation is a special category or grouping of similiay
type of uses commonly prevalent to industriel zunes and further
that rany of rhese user are also commonly prevalent in BM and BR
zoning of the commerzial line and that the re-classificativn of
the proposed site to KM zoning would not substancially alter the
intent of the County planners when the original classifications
were made; but would in addition allow the Peritioners to con-
~truct an {mprovement which would be in keeping with the character
of the neighborhood and ciuster the commercial recreational use
with community recreational use of property designations in the
vicinity of the proposed area.

Your Petitioners further aver Lhat the present zoning
classificarion has a one hundred foor ser back requirement frum
the Beltway which requirement does mot exist in + BM zoning
classification as requested. The present zoning classification
of HL-TM would prohibic any feasitle development of the proposed

site in that the testimony of architects would indicate the only
building thec could be built would be a triangular building
40 feet wide ar its widest poin: wnich vould leave the uze of
the property to be developed in accordance with some of rhe more
undesirable uses of an industrisl distvict.

Finally, in keeping with the above argument of developement
of the property by undesirable uses your Petitioners respectfully
point out that rhe zoning classification of ML-TM has mot only

atrocious uses but some very dangerous permitted uses to be allowed
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

nay 1, 1978

Thomas G. Bodie, Esquire
Power & Mosner

21 W. Susquehanna Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Cycle II1
Reclassification Petition
Ttem Number 19
Fetitioner - Alan Amache et al

Dear Mr. Bodie:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above refercnced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following comments ars a result of this review and
i i ese t to indicate
the appropriateness of tae zoning action requested, but

%0 assure that all parties are made awarc of plana or
ion problems with regard to the development planu that may
have a bearing on this case. The Director of Pli
may file a written report with the Zoning Commisrioncs
with recommendations as to the .uitability of the
requested zoning.

The subject property is located adjacent to the
Baltimore Beltway at its intersection with Fitch Lane
in the ldth Election District. It is presently zoned
M.L.-I.M. and is improved with a one-story dwelling and
a number of storage buildings, all of which are to be
razed. Immediately adjacent propertics are similarly
zoned und are improved with detached dwellings.

Because of your client's proposal to construct a
caterirg hall on this property, this Reclaseification
is required. A review of the site plan indicates that
the site has a very Limited frontage on Fitch Lane and
proposee  to utilize a portion of the adjoining propeity
to afford a wider access driveway. As indicated in tho
nts of the Ofiice of Current Planning and Develon-
of Traffic Eng it was

. Caltrider

saminmer

April 14, 1978

Mr. S. Ecric DiNenna Re: Zoning Cycle ITI, April, 1978

Zoning Commissioner ITEM: 19.
County Office Bldg. Property Owner: Alan Ameche,
Towson, Md. 21204 et al

1zmangn: §/s Fitch la.
N

Attention: Mr. N, Comrodari

Districe: lath
Baltimore Peltway

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

With proper storm water management facilities, there should
be no adverse effects to the State highway.

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of ineering
RGeS Sermita

)

SR § rracns
CL3JEdsvrd By John E. Meyers

P.0.Box 747 ] 300 Wes! Presion Sireat, Baitimors, Macyland 21203

Thomas G. Bodia, Ei
R squire

Item Number 19
May 1, 1978

the gereral feeling of the Committee tha

2 t if this
petition was granted, major road improvements
would have to be made to Fitch Lane in order to
afford adequate access to this site.

After reviewing the site plan, it a
that the parking calculations were bisaa En the
total floor area of the proposed building. If the
exterior deck” is used for seating, parking must
be provided, or a Variance should be requested.

At the time of this writing, the comm:
the Bureau of Engincering were :or: lvul.lnh::flh;:gem‘,
they will be included with the attached comments from
th. Committee. If said comments reguire any re-
visions to the plan, tiiey must be reflected and
Bsubmitted prior to the date indicatnd below.

“his petition for Reclassification is accept
for fillng on the date of the anclosed filing ehreif-
icate. MWowever, any revisions or corrections t
petitions, descriptions, or placs, as may have buen
requested by this Committee, shall be submitted ‘o
this office prior to June 1, 1978 in ordér to allow

indicating these corrections. Fallure t 1
result in this petition not being scheduled for a
hearing. Notice of the hearing datc and time, which
¥ill be between September 1, 1978 and October 15, 1978
will be forwarded to you well in advance.

Very truly yours,
NICHOLAS B. COMMODART

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committeec

A ociates, Iac.
urveyors - Engineers

3320 Rosalie Avanue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

April 27, 1978

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Rer Item 919 (Cycls ITI April-October 1978)
wner: Alan Ameche, et al
tch Averue

Froposed zoning: BuMa
Acres: 2.6422 District; 14th

Dear Mr. DiNennas

The following commants are furnis'ed in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Quamittes in comnection with the subject item.

(2T

Teom $19 (cyole 11z April-October 1978}
+ Alan"Amoche, et a

rage 2
Jpril 27, 1978
Stora prains; (Gont'd)

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitiew (Lusporary or peraanent)
0 prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent propertias,’ aspecially by the
‘concantra ters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of dralnage facilities, would ba the full
responaibility of the betitioner.
Mater and Saritary Sewer:

“liere s a public 8-inch water main .. Fitch Lane (Orawing $62-0952, Zila 3).
Additional fire hydrant protection is required in the wicinity.

“Thers is public 12-inch sanitary sewerage approximately 200 feet southeast of
this sita (Drawing #65-0495, Pile 1). A pablic sanitary sewsr extension is requirod
0 serve this property; offalte right-of-way will be rwquired.

Very truly yours,

[ Ptsrn Al B L S At e

ELLSWORTH W. DIVER, F.E.
Chiaf, Bareau of Bnginearing

Baltimore Beltway (I-695) is a Gtate Road; therefors, all

entrances and drainage requirements as they affect the road come under the jurisdiction
of the Maryland Stote Highuay Any utility within the State
Road right-of-way will ba subject to the standards, specifications and approval of the
Stata in sdaition %o Ehoss Of Baltimore County.

Fitch lane, an axisting mublic road, is o ba improved in the future as
a 40-foot closed section zoadwey on & 60-foot right-of-way, Highwly richi-of-way
widening, including an arca for a standsrd Toadwiy ternination, and any nacsssary
rovartible sasmmants -or slopss, will bs required in mor iction with any grading or
building pamit appltoation,

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering, and shall be construsted in accordance wi‘h Baltimore County Standards.

Sediment Controls

velopmant of this property tirough stripping, grading ani staki’ization could
result in a scdiment pollutfon problem, démuging private and public holdings iownstream
of the proparty. A graiing permit is, thersfors, nacessary for all gradsig, including
tha stripping of top soil.

Storn prains;

Provisions for accommodating stom water cr drajnage have not been indicated on
the submitted plan.

cer J. Somers
W, Marchel

M-5W Kay Shest
74 G 25 NE 21 Pos, Shests
NE 6 & 7 T Topo

61 Tax Kap

M. Erlc S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advizory Commitiec

Office of Plonning ord Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #19 , Zonina Cycla 1ll, Aptil, 1978, ore as follows:

Owner: Alon Ameche, etal
ch Lome 2600' S. Fitch Averve
M

M. B
Propased Zoning: B.M.
Acres: 2.6422
Districy: 14th

This office has reviewed the subject patiticn and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to asure that
ol parties are mods awars of plans or problems with regard to development plons thes may have o
bearing on this petition.

The rond 1o the site is not adequate 10 serve the proposed use.

IF the exterior deck s to ba used for wcting, It iaust be calculated in the porking requirements.

The ue of B, 5 foot wide parking spaces may create problems.

Very truly yours,

ko Zeit L.

Plonner i1}
Current Planning and Development

‘-j baimore county

depariment of kaMe snginsering
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2124
1301) %4 3550

STEPHEN £ COLUNS
DIRECTOR

April 13, 1978

Hr. S. Eric DiNewna

Zoning Coemiseioner

First Floor, County 0ffice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Ttem #15 - ZAC = Cycle 3, April, 1978
Property Owner: Alan Ameche, et al
Location: §/5 Ficch La. 2660' S Fiich Ave.
Existing Zoning: M.L. ~ I, M.

Proposed Zoning: B. M.
Acres: 2.6422
Districe: 14th

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

The subject patition ds requesting a change from M. L.
t2 L. H. of 2.6/ acres. This should increass the trip dems

from 260 to 1300 txips per day, This increased irfp density in
undesizable due to the present overcrowled conditions aiong Belair

Also, Fitch Lace s not adequate t
e equate to accomsodate this

Vary truly yours,

LA

€. Riciwrd Moore
Acsistant Traffic Engineer

J bammore county
i
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
DONALD . AQOP, M.O., M.P.A.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFHEER
April 2, 1978

Commenita on Item #19, Zoning Advimory Comdtiee Mesting for
Cyole IIT, are as follovs:

Property Owmors  Alan Ameche, at al

Logaticas /8 Fitoh la, 2600* % Fitch kve,
Existing Zoningt  M.L.-I,H.

Proposed Zoning: B,

Aczess 2.8z

Disirigts ith

Metropolitan vater and sewer cre availsble, therefore mo
health hasards are antioipated.

If a food sexvice facality is proposed, complsie plans and
spenifications mus?, be subaltbed to the Divisien of Food Protecticn,
Baltiacre Oounty Department of Bealth, for review and spgroval prior
to oonstrustion,

Very truly yours,

THT/XS/ fth
001 Ju J. Dister



Attantion: N, Commoderi, Chairman
Zoning A4l

vaozy Commlttee
Be: Property Owoer:
Losationt S/8 Fitch La.
Ttom Bo. 19
Gentlement
Pursuant to your Tequest, the ref

Buroen and the comsnts bolow mari
o bo correctod or inaorpoTated into

!
‘Departuent of Public Vorks.

Alan Ameche, et al
2600' § Fitch Ave.
Zeming hgends

the

cyole III

) & A socond noans of vehicle nooens 18 Taquired for the oite.

() 3. ™o vehicle dend end oopaition shown at
£

S e wiem W W 6

. Toe sito shall bo made

. The bulldings end straotures exinting
comply with all applicuble requizenen

tection Asscointion Stendnxd Fo, 101

Bdition prier to cOCUPARTY.

() 5 Site plans sro spproved aa drmm,

() 7. e Fire Prevention Buresu has no o

o 7

Spooiel

EEVIEBVER

Hotod

Fire on Buresu

tion Division

=~ S
DR 5.5 DRSS
DR 5.5
DR IS T
7 DRES
.
o AVEIR
MLR-=
AR
; ML~

ta of the

with el spplicablo
to comply 7

Pizs Provention Codn prior to gocupancy or
or proposed on the eite shall
Hational Pire Pro-

“lifa Safaty Code®, 1970

porta of th
of oparstims.

omuents, ot this time.

roronsed property has been survayod
¢4 vith an "x* are applicuble and roquired
finel plans for the property.

Xr

baimors. Fl
aspamon o [
TOWSON MARTLAND 21200
ooty

April 6, 1978

‘ Aivisory Comities Hesting,
‘are as followe:
Property Lits and Ameche”
Location:
Bisting tontng: KL =
Soatngy
Aaresr 2.64
Matstet: Ty

The 14eas checked Lelov arw mpplicekler

Struoture Mall coafom t Saltisare County Bullding Gode (3,0.C4.)
1570 Bition and the 157 Dupplament, State of Mzyland Codé for the
Bendicspped and aged and oftfer spplicable codes.

. A Yaling pemit dhall be required bef.7e ccnstrmction e degin.
. Adiitional Micellaneous pemits shall be required.

Bullding shall be upeeded to nev se - Tequires alteration pemmit.
Three sets of construstion drevings vill be Teqized & file mn
spplication for a bulldicg pemdt,

Threo _sts of oomstmuction drswings vith & regietered Marylmd
ATohi oot or Sagiaser's original eeal vill b Teuired to file
n aplication for & Wullding peamit,

oo, frase valls are not pemitied vithin 3'0" of & property 1ine.
Comtant Dallding Department If distance in tetveen 3'0% ad §'0%
of proparty line.

Jequasted setbeck varience ovufiicts with the Jaltimare Cowty
Builaing Code. Ses Beotton ;

5 Commt,

Comsent: Show handicapped parking, siges, building access and curh euts.

) &

Charles B, Durshe
Plasa Review Chief

CS2

Fceaton

t saro

BALMEN
EOIRT Y,
IoNING
mAP

ok,

Ceau: |“=1.4‘»o

T —

BOARD OF EDUCATION’
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSUN, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  April 24, 1978

Mr. S. Eric DiNenns

2oning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meoting of:  Cycle 11T

RE: Item No: |9
Proparty Odmer: Alan Amccho, of al.
Location: s{s Fitch Lr. 2600' S. Fitch Aveauc
Present ZOning:  M.L.-1.M,
Proposed Zoning: .|

District:  14th
No Acres: ..6422

Dear Kr. DiNennn:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,
/

14474/’4%/

W. Nick Petrevich,
WAP/bp Field Representative

ouas w. moven aLvm Loneex

B wavpen

3

. Y
* " 7
g ——— SR

r % T /;.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Dicholas B, Date__._ ARTil M8, 1978 .

Nicholas B, Commodari, Zoning
!

yeow, Rosellen I, Plant,

velopment Cornmi
SURIRCT..JN0.. )2 Property Owneci_Alan Ameche, et al
Location: S/S Fitch La. 2600' S Titch Ave.
Existing Zoning: M. L. -LM.
Proposed Zoning: B.M.

et

The Industrial Commission is in ag with the
Gounty 1976 o Zoning Maps, as adopted
by the Gouaty Councify TA‘abvious cases of change of nelghborhood

or tachnical errors in the maps.
ROSELT Bi¥h. PLANT

(Jz-n“'yq.”./iu_!-lmn-m ®

DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsmn. Rorplosd
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Preliminary Plan
- Copperfield's

Dist14

scale: 1=40

DATA -

PROPOSED BULDING: 8000sf.

PROPOSED PARKING: 182

PROPOSED LOADING SPACES: 2 (1REQUIRED)

TOTAL SITE: 2 64 ACRES
ZONING: ML-IM EXISTNG
PROPOSED ZONING' BM

PARKING CALCULATIONS:
50[80C0S! =160 REQUIED SPACES
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DATA - NOTE

PROPOSED PRAKNG at Mo Dhavien e N memed

PROPOSED LOADING SPACES: 2 (1REQUIRED o UTVEY PEEPAEED By
2! ) K;?k.»mm% wED (.8, AT |
TOTAL SITC: 2 64 ACRES P & GPY KTTMHED HEPETD

ZONING' ML-IM EXISTNG
PROPOSED ZONNG BM
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